

On behalf of all the Madisonville Fire Department men and women, I would like to welcome you to our website. I appreciate you taking the time to learn about our history and the services we provide to our community. We hope the information provided is informative and insightful and that you will have a better understanding of the pride, dedication, and professionalism associated with the Madisonville Fire Department.

Madisonville Fire Department is staffed by 69 dedicated, community-serving professionals, who are highly capable and proud to serve Madisonville's citizens and visitors. Members of Madisonville Fire Department are highly skilled and trained to provide state of the art fire and EMS services. All of our members work hard to achieve the highest levels of preparedness, prevention, quality customer service, and community involvement through continuous improvement and training.

Our department has proudly served our community since 1911 and will continue to serve for many more years. We love our city and truly believe it is, in fact, "The Best Town on Earth". We strive to make it a safer place to work and live. It is an honor and privilege to be a part of a wonderful, historic community and a member of a professional, dedicated, and unified Fire Department.

Sincerely,

Jason A. Eli

Fire Chief